Licensing Fees: April 2025 - March 2026

Cheltenham Borough Council

Gambling Act 2005
Bingo Club

New application

Annual fee

Application to vary

Application to transfer

Application for reinstatement

Application for provisional statement

Licence application (provisional statement holders)
Copy of licence

Notification of change

Betting Premises Exc. Track

New application

Annual fee

Application to vary

Application to transfer

Application for reinstatement

Application for provisional statement

Licence application (provisional statement holders)
Copy of licence

Notification of change

Track

New application

Annual fee

Application to vary

Application to transfer

Application for reinstatement
Application for provisional statement
Licence application (provisional statement holders)
Copy of licence

Notification of change

Temporary use notice

Temporary use notice — copy

Family Entertainment Centre

New application

Annual fee

Application to vary

Application to transfer

Application for reinstatement

Application for provisional statement

Licence application (provisional statement holders)

£3295.79
£944.22
£1650.71
£1130.37
£1130.37
£3295.79
£1130.37
£25.00
£40.00

£2828.17
£565.19
£1411.84
£1130.37
£1130.37
£2828.17
£1130.37
£25.00
£40.00

£2353.82
£944.22
£1176.35
£898.24
£898.24
£2353.82
£898.24
£25.00
£40.00
£500.00
£25.00

£1885.07
£708.72
£944.22
£898.24
£895.47
£1885.07
£898.24



- Copy of licence £25.00
- Notification of change £40.00

Adult Gaming Centre

- New application £1885.07
- Annual fee £944.22
- Application to vary £944.22
- Application to transfer £1130.37
- Application for reinstatement £1130.37
- Application for provisional statement £1885.07
- Licence application (provisional statement holders) £1130.37
- Copy of licence £25.00

- Notification of change £40.00

Large Casino

- New application £9417.52
- Annual fee £9417.52
- Application to vary £4709.88
- Application to transfer £2025.25
- Application for reinstatement £2025.25
- Application for provisional statement £9417.52
- Licence application (provisional statement holders) £4709.88
- Copy of licence £25.00

- Notification of change £40.00

Small Casino

- New application £3532.41
- Annual fee £5887.35
- Application to vary £4121.15
- Application to transfer £1177.47
- Application for reinstatement £1177.47
- Application for provisional statement £5887.35
- Licence application (provisional statement holders) £4121.15
- Copy of licence £25.00

- Notification of change £40.00

Permits

- FEC gaming machine — application fee £300.00
- FEC gaming machine - renewal fee £300.00
- Transitional application fee £100.00
- Prize gaming - application fee £300.00
- Prize gaming - renewal fee £100.00
- Transitional application fee £100.00
- FEC permits — change of name £25.00

- Copy of permit £15.00

- Prize gaming permits — change of name £25.00



Copy of permit

Notification of intention to make (up to 2) gaming machines available

£15.00
£50.00

Licensed premises gaming machine permits (more than 2 gaming
machines)

Application — existing operator
Application — new operator
Variation of permit

Transfer of permit

Change of name on permit
Copy of permit

Annual fee

Club gaming and club machine permits

Application — existing operator

Application — holder of club premises certificate
Application — new applicant

Renewal — every 10 years

Variation of permit

Copy of permit

Annual fee

Lotteries

Initial registration
Renewal

£100.00

£150.00

£100.00

£25.00

£25.00

£15.00

£50.00 payable within 30
days of issue, then
annually on anniversary of
issue

£100.00
£100.00
£200.00
£200.00
£100.00
£15.00

£50.00

£40.00
£20.00



