Gambling Act 2005

Bingo Club

-	New application	£3295.79
-	Annual fee	£944.22
-	Application to vary	£1650.71
-	Application to transfer	£1130.37
-	Application for reinstatement	£1130.37
-	Application for provisional statement	£3295.79
-	Licence application (provisional statement holders)	£1130.37
-	Copy of licence	£25.00
-	Notification of change	£40.00
Bett	ing Premises Exc. Track	
-	New application	£2828.17
-	Annual fee	£565.19
-	Application to vary	£1411.84
-	Application to transfer	£1130.37
-	Application for reinstatement	£1130.37
-	Application for provisional statement	£2828.17
-	Licence application (provisional statement holders)	£1130.37
-	Copy of licence	£25.00
-	Notification of change	£40.00
Trac	:k	
-	New application	£2353.82
-	Annual fee	£944.22
-	Application to vary	£1176.35
-	Application to transfer	£898.24
-	Application for reinstatement	£898.24
-	Application for provisional statement	£2353.82
-	Licence application (provisional statement holders)	£898.24
-	Copy of licence	£25.00
-	Notification of change	£40.00
-	Temporary use notice	£500.00
-	Temporary use notice – copy	£25.00
Fam	ily Entertainment Centre	
-	New application	£1885.07
-	Annual fee	£708.72
-	Application to vary	£944.22
-	Application to transfer	£898.24
-	Application for reinstatement	£895.47
-	Application for provisional statement	£1885.07
-	Licence application (provisional statement holders)	£898.24

Copy of licenceNotification of change	£25.00 £40.00			
Adult Gaming Centre				
 New application Annual fee Application to vary Application to transfer Application for reinstatement Application for provisional statement Licence application (provisional statement holders) Copy of licence Notification of change 	£1885.07 £944.22 £944.22 £1130.37 £1130.37 £1885.07 £1130.37 £25.00 £40.00			
Large Casino				
 New application Annual fee Application to vary Application to transfer Application for reinstatement Application for provisional statement Licence application (provisional statement holders) Copy of licence Notification of change 	£9417.52 £9417.52 £4709.88 £2025.25 £2025.25 £9417.52 £4709.88 £25.00 £40.00			
Small Casino				
 New application Annual fee Application to vary Application to transfer Application for reinstatement Application for provisional statement Licence application (provisional statement holders) Copy of licence Notification of change 	£3532.41 £5887.35 £4121.15 £1177.47 £1177.47 £5887.35 £4121.15 £25.00 £40.00			
Permits				
 FEC gaming machine – application fee FEC gaming machine – renewal fee Transitional application fee Prize gaming – application fee Prize gaming – renewal fee Transitional application fee FEC permits – change of name Copy of permit Prize gaming permits – change of name 	£300.00 £300.00 £100.00 £300.00 £100.00 £100.00 £25.00 £15.00 £25.00			

-	Copy of permit	£15.00
-	Notification of intention to make (up to 2) gaming machines available	£50.00

Licensed premises gaming machine permits (more than 2 gaming machines)

- Application – existing operator	£100.00			
- Application – new operator	£150.00			
- Variation of permit	£100.00			
- Transfer of permit	£25.00			
- Change of name on permit	£25.00			
- Copy of permit	£15.00			
- Annual fee	£50.00 payable within 30			
	days of issue, then			
	annually on anniversary of			
	issue			
Club gaming and club machine permits				
- Application – existing operator	£100.00			
- Application – holder of club premises certificate	£100.00			
- Application – new applicant	£200.00			
- Renewal – every 10 years	£200.00			
- Variation of permit	£100.00			
- Copy of permit	£15.00			
- Annual fee	£50.00			
Lotteries				
Initial registration	640.00			

- Initial registration£40.00- Renewal£20.00